

**Sport York** 60 East North Street York, PA 17401 717-852-9675 • 1-888-858-YORK Fax: 717-854-5095

July 2, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Chrissy Tobias Communications Specialist Explore York 717-991-6121 or ctobias@yorkpa.org

GOLFERS FROM AROUND THE WORLD TEE OFF IN YORK COUNTY

American Junior Golf Association Junior All-Star Returns

**YORK, PA** – York County is excited to welcome back the American Junior Golf Association Junior All-Star tournament for the third year! This event will bring youth and their families from around the world to York, Pennsylvania, with an estimated \$250,000 in increased economic impact to the county.

The tournament, which includes over 70 golfers between the ages of 12 and 15, is slated for July 5 - 8 at Regents' Glen Country Club. Fourteen states and four countries, including Canada, Columbia, and Thailand, will be represented during the 2021 tournament.

Nicholas Gross and Angelina Tolentino took home the top spots during the 2020 AJGA Junior All-Stars. York County's Central York High School grad, Carson Bacha won in 2018, finishing six shots clear of the rest of the field. Other notable winners of this prestigious event include: Phil Mickelson, who holds the AJGA Boys Division record for most career individual wins, Tiger Woods, Jordan Spieth, Paula Creamer, and Morgan Pressel.

During the Junior All-Star, TaylorMade-Adidas Golf Live Scoring will be available on the tournament website. On social media, follow along with the players using the hashtag #JASJGH.

The American Junior Golf Association is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization based in Braselton, Georgia, dedicated to the overall growth and development of young men and women who aspire to earn college golf scholarships through competitive junior golf.

Explore York's Sport York program is designed to recruit events and generate additional economic impact in York County. Sport York positions York County as Pennsylvania's Premier Sports Destination, highlighting the area's dynamic facilities and central location on the East Coast. For further information about Sport York, visit <u>www.yorkpa.org/sports</u>.

Explore York's Mission is to maximize tourism expenditures and their economic impact in York County, PA, through comprehensive tourism sales and marketing programs. Explore York's





have it made here

Vision is for a York County where tourism is recognized for the value of its economic impact and its role in raising York County's profile as a sought-after destination. For more information on Explore York, call 1-888-858-9675 or visit www.yorkpa.org.

